Illinois law.

Section 1105.800  Post-Award Requirements  

a)	Recipient institutions are subject to the Auditing Standards required by GATU (see GATA Rule Section 7000.90). 

b)	Except as otherwise provided in this subsection (b), the recipient institution shall submit a financial report to the Board within 30 calendar days following the payment of the Fellowship to the Fellow.  The report shall include the Fellow's name, recipient institution's name, date of payment, and amount of Fellowship award after payroll deductions.  When the Fellowship award is split into more than one payment, a report must be submitted within 30 calendar days after each payment.

c)	The recipient institution shall take the following actions to complete grant closeout at the end of the fiscal year.  (See GATA Rule Section 7000.440.)

1)	Promptly refund any balances of unobligated cash that the Board paid in advance.  Refunds shall be returned to the Board within 45 days after the end of the fiscal year.

2)	Expend any encumbered grant funds during a lapse period of 60 days past the end of the fiscal year.  Any encumbered but unexpended grant funds remaining at the end of the lapse period shall be returned to the Board within 45 days.  
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